
2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

11A2 11P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

15A1 15P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

23A2 23P2
TIME  LOCATION TIME LOCATION

8:01 AM MEEHAN LN & WISES GROVE RD 4:02 PM 600 FREEDOM CRIDER RD
8:10 AM 173 POWELL RD 4:08 PM 701 LANDIS RD
8:12 AM 762 BRUSH CREEK RD 4:15 PM 308 CYPRESS AVE
8:22 AM 308 CYPRESS AVE 4:26 PM 762 BRUSH CREEK RD
8:30 AM 701 LANDIS RD 4:28 PM 173 POWELL RD
8:36 AM 600 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 4:36 PM MEEHAN LN & WISES GROVE RD
8:42 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY

7:35 AM 515 ALLEGHENY AVE 3:56 PM 1649 1ST AVE
8:02 AM 152 KNOBVIEW DRIVE 4:06 PM 152 KNOBVIEW DRIVE
8:09 AM 724 LANDIS RD 4:08 PM 724 LANDIS RD
8:15 AM 119 DARLINGTON RD 4:17 PM 119 DARLINGTON RD
8:20 AM 110 TROTTER LN 4:21 PM 110 TROTTER LN
8:34 AM 1649 1ST AVE 4:45 PM 515 ALLEGHENY AVE
8:39 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY

7:59 AM 1040 PINE RUN RD 4:01 PM 1040 PINE RUN RD
8:06 AM 440 TAFFY RUN RD 4:08 PM 440 TAFFY RUN RD
8:07 AM 390 TAFFY RUN RD 4:09 PM 390 TAFFY RUN RD
8:08 AM 357 TAFFY RUN RD 4:09 PM 357 TAFFY RUN RD
8:09 AM 285 TAFFY RUN RD 4:10 PM 285 TAFFY RUN RD
8:14 AM SNYDER DR@ Y 4:16 PM SNYDER DR @ Y
8:17 AM 280 WHITES HILL RD 4:18 PM 280 WHITES HILL RD
8:23 AM BLACKSWOODS RD & LOG DR 4:24 PM BLACKSWOODS RD & LOG DR
8:36 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 



2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

31A2 31P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

32A2 32P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

7:51 AM 202 GRANGE RD 4:02 PM 202 GRANGE RD
7:54 AM 367 BREWER RD 4:04 PM 367 BREWER RD
7:54 AM 336 BREWER RD 4:04 PM 336 BREWER RD
7:55 AM 264 BREWER RD 4:05 PM 264 BREWER RD
8:03 AM 698/704 BIG KNOB RD 4:13 PM 698/704 BIG KNOB RD
8:04 AM BIG KNOB RD & FORESTBROOK 4:14 PM BIG KNOB RD & FORESTBROOK
8:05 AM 1068 ROUTE 989 4:15 PM 1068 ROUTE 989
8:05 AM 1077 ROUTE 989 4:15 PM 1077 ROUTE 989
8:06 AM 1084 ROUTE 989 4:15 PM 1084 ROUTE 989
8:07 AM KIDS COUNTRY DAYCARE 4:18 PM KIDS COUNTRY DAYCARE
8:08 AM 130 HARKINS MILL ROAD 4:19 PM 130 HARKINS MILL ROAD
8:14 AM 191 GLEN RAPE RD 4:25 PM 191 GLEN RAPE RD
8:17 AM GLEN EDEN RD & ZEIGLER RD 4:28 PM GLEN EDEN @ ZEIGLER RD
8:21 AM 286 GLEN EDEN RD 4:32 PM 286 GLEN EDEN RD
8:22 AM 263 GLEN EDEN RD 4:33 PM 263 GLEN EDEN RD
8:23 AM 191 GLEN EDEN RD 4:34 PM 191 GLEN EDEN RD
8:44 AM FREEDOM  ELEMENTARY 

7:56 AM STEEL SCHOOL RD & COLONIAL LN 3:58 PM 10TH ST & 2ND AVE (CONWAY)
7:57 AM 331 ROCHESTER RD 3:59 PM 13TH ST & 2ND AVE (CONWAY)
7:58 AM HOFFMAN RD & ROSE LN 4:00 PM 15TH ST & 2ND AVE (CONWAY)
8:03 AM 52 ROCHESTER RD 4:12 PM STEEL SCHOOL RD & COLONIAL LN
8:06 AM 250 ROCHESTER RD 4:13 PM 331 ROCHESTER RD
8:06 AM 269 ROCHESTER RD 4:14 PM HOFFMAN RD & ROSE LN
8:08 AM ROCHESTER RD & SKYVIEW LN 4:18 PM 52 ROCHESTER RD
8:09 AM 402 ROCHESTER RD 4:21 PM 250 ROCHESTER RD
8:10 AM 518 ROCHESTER RD 4:21 PM 269 ROCHESTER RD
8:17 AM FREEDOM CRIDER @ DANBURRY DR 4:23 PM ROCHESTER RD & SKYVIEW LN
8:19 AM JACKSON BLVD & MADISON BLVD 2:24 AM 402 ROCHESTER RD
8:21 AM 1310 FREEDOM CRIDER RD (EARLY YEARS) 4:25 PM 518 ROCHESTER RD
8:23 AM 1103 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 4:32 PM FREEDOM CRIDER RD & DANBURRY DR 
8:37 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 4:34 PM JACKSON BLVD & MADISON BLVD

4:36 PM 1310 FREEDOM CRIDER RD (EARLY YEARS)
4:38 PM 1103 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 



2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

33A2 33P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

8:03 AM 152 ZEIGLER RD 3:59 PM 1495 PINE RUN RD
8:06 AM 355 ZEIGLER RD 3:59 PM 1499 PINE RUN RD
8:12 AM 1707 ROUTE 68 4:00 PM 1522 PINE RUN RD
8:15 AM ROUTE 68 @ PFLUG 4:00 PM 1525 PINE RUN RD
8:16 AM 1503 ROUTE 68 4:00 PM 1551 PINE RUN RD
8:20 AM 106 WILLOWMERE PARK ROAD 4:05 PM 866 ROUTE 68
8:20 AM S CIRCLE DR & WILLOWMERE PARK RD 4:06 PM ROUTE 68 & THOMAS DR
8:21 AM 169  WILLOWMERE PARK RD 4:06 PM 963 ROUTE 68
8:23 AM LITTLE CREEK DR & ROUTE 68 4:07 PM 974 ROUTE 68
8:23 AM 1243 ROUTE 68 4:08 PM ROUTE 68 & YOUNGVALLEY LN
8:24 AM 1161 ROUTE 68 4:09 PM 1078 ROUTE 68
8:25 AM 1144 ROUTE 68 4:09 PM ROUTE 68 & O'SHEA'S
8:25 AM 1131 ROUTE 68 4:10 PM 1122 ROUTE 68
8:25 AM 1122 ROUTE 68 4:10 PM 1131 ROUTE 68
8:26 AM ROUTE 68 & O'SHEA'S 4:10 PM 1144 ROUTE 68
8:27 AM 1078 ROUTE 68 4:11 PM 1161 ROUTE 68
8:28 AM ROUTE 68 & YOUNGVALLEY LN 4:12 PM 1243 ROUTE 68
8:28 AM 974 ROUTE 68 4:13 PM LITTLE CREEK DR & ROUTE 68
8:29 AM 963 ROUTE 68 4:13 PM 106 WILLOWMERE PARK RD
8:30 AM ROUTE 68 & THOMAS DR 4:14 PM S CIRCLE DR & WILLOWMERE PARK RD
8:31 AM 866 ROUTE 68 4:14 PM 169 WILLOWMERE PARK RD
8:36 AM 1551 PINE RUN RD 4:19 PM 1503 ROUTE 68
8:36 AM 1525 PINE RUN RD 4:19 PM PFLUG RD & ROUTE 68
8:36 AM 1522 PINE RUN RD 4:22 PM 1707 ROUTE 68
8:37 AM 1499 PINE RUN RD 4:28 PM 355 ZEIGLER RD
8:37 AM 1495 PINE RUN RD 4:31 PM 152 ZEIGLER RD
8:44 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 



2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

36A3 36P4
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM)

37A3 37P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

37A4
TIME LOCATION

8:25 AM 10TH ST & 2ND AVE (CONWAY) 4:15 PM 3RD AVE & 8TH ST
8:26 AM 13TH ST & 2ND AVE (CONWAY) 4:17 PM 4TH AVE & 6TH ST
8:27 AM 15TH ST & 2ND AVE (CONWAY) 4:18 PM 4TH AVE & 5TH ST
8:32 AM 14TH ST & 6TH AVE (FREEDOM) 4:18 PM 4TH AVE & 4TH ST
8:33 AM 17TH ST & 6TH AVE (FREEDOM) 4:24 PM 1ST ST & 5TH AVE
8:35 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 4:25 PM 2ND ST & 5TH AVE

8:03 AM TULIP DR & WINDY LN 3:59 PM 9TH ST EXT & HIGHLAND AVE
8:11 AM ROUTE 68 @ HARDMAN LANE 4:00 PM 9TH ST EXT & FLETCHER LN
8:12 AM 754 ROUTE 68 4:00 PM 9TH ST EXT & PARK AVE
8:13 AM 822 ROUTE 68 4:02 PM 1710 9TH ST EXT
8:14 AM DEER LANE EXT. &  MANOR LANE 4:02 PM 235 PINE RUN RD
8:15 AM 123 NOONEN ST 4:03 PM 292 PINE RUN RD
8:19 AM 204 SPADE RD 4:03 PM 429 PINE RUN RD
8:20 AM 184 SPADE RD 4:07 PM 184 SPADE RD
8:24 AM 429 PINE RUN RD 4:08 PM 204 SPADE RD
8:24 AM 292 PINE RUN RD 4:11 PM 123 NOONEN ST 
8:25 AM 235 PINE RUN RD 4:12 PM DEER LANE EXT & MANOR LANE
8:27 AM 8TH AVE & HARVEY RUN RD 4:16 PM ROUTE 68 @ HARDMAN LN
8:30 AM 9TH ST EXT & HIGHLAND AVE 4:23 PM TULIP DR & WINDY LN
8:30 AM 9TH ST EXT & FLETCHER LN 4:29 PM 754 ROUTE 68
8:31 AM 9TH ST EXT & PARK AVE 4:30 PM 822 ROUTE 68
8:32 AM 1710 9TH ST EXT
8:33 AM 1425 HARVEY RUN RD
8:35 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 

8:43 AM 10TH ST & 4TH AVE (FREEDOM)
8:43 AM 11TH ST & 4TH AVE (FREEDOM)
8:44 AM 12TH ST & 5TH AVE (FREEDOM)
8:45 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 



2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

38A2 38P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

7:55 AM 321 MELLON RD 3:57 PM HARVEY RUN RD @ SUZANNE ST
7:57 AM 206 MELLON RD 4:10 PM 441 BIG KNOB RD
8:01 AM 757 HARTZELL SCHOOL RD 4:11 PM BIG KNOB RD & SHORTY LN
8:02 AM HARTZELL SCHOOL RD & WOODROW ST 4:11 PM BIG KNOB RD & CHEVY LN
8:03 AM ROUTE 68 & STEINBACH RD 4:12 PM 506 BIG KNOB RD
8:05 AM 434 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD 4:12 PM 540 BIG KNOB RD 
8:09 AM 147 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD 4:13 PM BIG KNOB RD@ WALL ST
8:09 AM 138 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD 4:13 PM BIG KNOB RD & MELLON RD
8:14 AM MILLER RD & WHITES HILL RD 4:14 PM BIG KNOB RD & WALKER LN
8:15 AM 194 MILLER RD 4:15 PM 167 MILLER RD
8:15 AM 167 MILLER RD 4:15 PM 194 MILLER RD
8:16 AM BIG KNOB RD & WALKER LANE 4:16 PM MILLER RD & WHITES HILL RD
8:17 AM BIG KNOB RD & MELLON RD 4:21 PM 138 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD
8:17 AM BIG KNOB RD & WALL ST 4:21 PM 147 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD
8:18 AM 540 BIG KNOB RD 4:25 AM 434 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD
8:18 AM 506 BIG KNOB RD 4:27 AM ZEIGLER RD @ STEINBACH @ ROUTE 68
8:18 AM BIG KNOB RD & CHEVY LN 4:28 PM HARTZELL SCHOOL @ WOODROW
8:19 AM BIG KNOB RD &  SHORTY LN 4:29 PM 757 HARTZELL SCHOOL ROAD
8:19 AM 441 BIG KNOB RD 4:33 PM 206 MELLON RD
8:33 AM HARVEY RUN @ SUZANNE ST 4:35 PM 321 MELLON RD
8:35 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 



2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

39A2 39P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

7:57 AM 781 FEZELL RD 3:55 PM 1425 HARVEY RUN RD
7:59 AM FEZELL RD & SHUMSKY LN 3:58 PM 1228 LOVI RD
8:00 AM FEZELL RD & RIDGE RD 4:00 PM 1347 LOVI RD
8:01 AM FEZELL RD & DEAN ST 4:02 PM 330 BLACKSWOODS RD
8:02 AM 6 FEZELL RD 4:03 PM 246 BLACKSWOODS RD
8:03 AM 1579 LOVI RD (THE BUS STOPS HERE CARE) 4:03 PM 244 BLACKSWOODS RD
8:05 AM LOVI RD & GENEVA LN 4:06 PM 781 FEZELL RD
8:06 AM LOVI RD & KNOBVUE DR 4:08 PM FEZELL RD & SHUMSKY LN
8:07 AM 1869 LOVI RD 4:09 PM FEZELL RD & RIDGE RD
8:09 AM 2101 LOVI RD 4:10 PM FEZELL RD & DEAN ST
8:11 AM 1105 BLANK RD 4:11 PM 6 FEZELL RD
8:12 AM JACKSON ST & MEEDER LN 4:12 PM 1579 LOVI RD (THE BUS STOPS HERE CARE)
8:15 AM 610 LANDIS RD 4:14 PM LOVI RD @ GENEVA LN
8:16 AM 560 BAKER RD 4:14 PM LOVI RD & KNOBVUE DR
8:18 AM 512 BAKER RD 4:15 PM 830 ROUTE 989
8:22 AM LYNN DR & ROUTE 989 4:17 PM 982 ROUTE 989
8:24 AM 830 ROUTE 989 4:17 PM MANDI LN & ROUTE 989
8:25 AM 982 ROUTE 989 4:18 PM 1024 ROUTE 989
8:26 AM MANDI LN & ROUTE 989 4:22 PM LYNN DR & ROUTE 989
8:27 AM 1024 ROUTE 989 4:22 PM 610 LANDIS RD
8:34 AM 244 BLACKSWOODS RD 4:24 PM 512 BAKER RD
8:34 AM 246 BLACKSWOODS RD 4:24 PM 560 BAKER RD
8:35 AM 330 BLACKSWOODS RD 4:29 PM 1869 LOVI RD
8:37 AM 1347 LOVI RD 4:31 PM 2101 LOVI RD
8:39 AM 1228 LOVI RD 4:33 PM 1105 BLANK RD
8:43 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 4:34 PM JACKSON ST & MEEDER LN



2023-2024 Elementary Bus Schedule

40A2 40P2
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

41A3 41P3
TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM) TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM)

8:13 AM CENTER ST & PORTER ST 4:04 PM CENTER ST & PORTER ST
8:17 AM 1017 13TH ST 4:04 PM 1017 13TH ST
8:21 AM FREEDOM RD & HOLLY HILL DR 4:08 PM FREEDOM RD @ HOLLY HILL
8:25 AM CENTER ST & ROOSEVELT ST 4:12 PM CENTER ST & ROOSEVELT ST
8:25 AM CATHERINE DR & CENTER ST & SAMPSON ST 4:12 PM CATHERINE DR & CENTER ST
8:25 AM HIGHLAND AVE & SAMPSON ST 4:13 PM HIGHLAND AVE & SAMPSON ST
8:26 AM 15TH ST & SAMPSON ST 4:14 PM 15TH ST & SAMPSON ST
8:26 AM GROSS ST & SAMPSON ST 4:14 PM GROSS ST & SAMPSON ST
8:27 AM ASPEN CT & PORTER ST 4:15 PM PORTER ST @ ASPEN CT
8:28 AM PORTER ST @ FOOTE ST 4:16 PM FOOTE ST & PORTER ST
8:29 AM FOOTE ST & S GROSS ST 4:16 PM N GROSS ST & PORTER ST
8:29 AM N GROSS ST & PORTER ST 4:17 PM S GROSS ST & SNYDER ST
8:30 AM S GROSS ST & SNYDER ST 4:17 PM FOOTE ST & S GROSS ST
8:31 AM DUPONT ST & HIGHLAND AVE 4:18 PM FOOTE ST & HIGHLAND AVE
8:31 AM FOOTE ST & HIGHLAND AVE 4:18 PM DUPONT ST & HIGHLAND AVE
8:37 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY

8:31 AM 3RD AVE & 8TH ST 3:51 PM HARVEY RUN @ 8TH AVE
8:32 AM 4TH AVE & 6TH ST 3:52 PM 14TH ST & 6TH AVE
8:32 AM 4TH AVE & 5TH ST 3:53 PM 17TH ST & 6TH AVE
8:33 AM 4TH AVE & 4TH ST 3:55 PM 10TH ST & 4TH AVE
8:34 AM 2ND ST & 5TH AVE 3:55 PM 11TH ST & 4TH AVE
8:35 AM 1ST ST & 5TH AVE 3:56 PM 12TH ST & 5TH AVE
8:45 AM FREEDOM ELEMENTARY 


